## AMENDMENTS TO LB 198

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER100)

## Introduced by Mello

1	1. Purpose: To correct a drafting error and harmonize an
2	amount referenced in intent language with appropriations provided
3	on page 18, lines 19 and 20.
4	Amendment:
5	a. On page 19, line 8, strike "\$2,016,000" and insert
6	"\$2,216,000".
7	2. Purpose: The Game and Parks Commission indicated that
8	a portion of the current cash fund appropriation authority for
9	capital construction projects is unneeded and could be lapsed
10	for projects that have been completed or canceled. This amendment
11	would correct the dollar amount of the cash fund lapses that were
12	contained in AM658.
13	Amendment:
14	a. On page 33, line 7, strike "\$978,742.58" and insert
15	"\$798,860.58"; and in line 9 strike "\$647,066.22" and insert
16	"\$629,365.49".
17	3. Purpose: To amend an enumeration of budget program
18	numbers for which undisbursed balances are to be reappropriated for
19	the 2013-15 biennium.
20	Amendment:
21	a. On page 33, line 26, before "915" insert "914,"; and

22 in line 27 strike "939,".

-1-

AM1323 LB198 JMP-05/13/2013 AM1323 LB198 JMP-05/13/2013 1 b. On page 34, line 2, strike "and" and after the last 2 comma insert "and 998,".